502636878 01/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2683486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHANN SEBASTIAN BURZ	06/11/2010
ACHIM BIENER	06/11/2010
JOHANNES NICKOL	06/11/2010
BERND CHRISTOPH LANG	06/11/2010
ADEL NIBU	06/11/2010
CHRISTIAN BACKHAUS	06/11/2010
ROBERT EIBL	06/11/2010
ANDREAS KIRCHBERGER	06/11/2010
ROMAN STEIN	06/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAP MEDIZIN-TECHNOLOGIE GMBH
Street Address:	FRAUNHOFERSTRASSE 16
City:	MARTINSRIED
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	82152

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D696395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: khunter@nixonvan.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KELI HUNTER

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD
Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

PATENT REEL: 031976 FRAME: 0424

502636878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PTB-4398-1242	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL T. BOWEN	
Signature:	/Paul T. Bowen/	
Date:	01/13/2014	
Total Attachments: 9 source=4398_1242_Assignments#page1.tif source=4398_1242_Assignments#page3.tif source=4398_1242_Assignments#page4.tif source=4398_1242_Assignments#page5.tif source=4398_1242_Assignments#page6.tif source=4398_1242_Assignments#page7.tif source=4398_1242_Assignments#page8.tif source=4398_1242_Assignments#page8.tif source=4398_1242_Assignments#page9.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031976 FRAME: 0425

WHEREAS, I, Robert EIBL of Gumstr. 9, 82152 Planegg, Germany, hereby confirm, that I have assigned my right, title and interest in the invention identified in the United States Patent Office as Patent Application Serial No US 29/347,715 filled on 19 April 2010, titled Ventilator, and any and all continuation or divisional application, renewal or substitute thereof and corresponding international applications, foreign applications and regional applications, to MAP Medizin-Technologie GmbH pursuant to the agreement, being my contract of employment, and for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date indicated below.

anneres established	***************************************
Robert	KX K 2 % E
845 4242454348	25 28 58 58

Date Signed

Name C. 100 00 100

For and on behalf of MAP Medizin-Technologie GMBH

y. ______

Tille: Dr. Knut Jöchl

Director PD

Date: 11 June 2010

WHEREAS, I. Christian Backhaus of Backhaus 163, 89636 Munchen, Germany, hereby confirm, that I have assigned my right, title and interest in the invention identified in the United States Patent Office as Patent Application Serial No US 29/347,715 filed on 19 April 2010, titled Ventilator, and any and all continuation or divisional application, renewal or substitute thereof and corresponding international applications, foreign applications and regional applications, to MAP Medizin-Technologie GmbH pursuant to the agreement, being my contract of employment, and for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date indicated below.

			********	m
- 10	2 . A 2	20 A	A 1 T A 1 T	A 76 167
8 488	45.64 233	15.0	CKH	AND SPACE

Date Signed

Witness

Name: Solving Lan

For and on behalf of MAP Medizin-Technologie GMBH

Dr. Knut Jöchle Tide: <u>Director PD</u>

Date: 11 June 2010

ResMed Reference No. Di81 US1

Page 1 of 1

WHEREAS, I, Adel NIBU of Steinerweg 1b, 81241 Munchen, Germany, hereby confirm, that I have assigned my right, title and interest in the invention identified in the United States Patent Office as Patent Application Serial No US 29/347,715 filed on 19 April 2010, titled Ventilator, and any and all continuation or divisional application, renewal or substitute thereof and corresponding international applications, foreign applications and regional applications, to MAP Medizin-Technologie GmbH pursuant to the agreement, being my contract of employment, and for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date indicated below.

Sample Land	
	Section of the sectio
A RESTAURT OF A SECOND AS A SE	

Adel NIBU

<u>27.05.207</u>0 Date Signed

Witness

Name: <u>Saloine Kerl</u>

For and on behalf of MAP Medizin-Technologie GMBH

Ву: _____

Title: Dr. Knut Jöchle

Director PD

Date: 11 June 2010

ResMed Reference No. 10/81/033

Page 1 of 1

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Inventor to MAP Medizin-Technologie GmbH

WHEREAS, I, Roman STEIN of Münchner Str. 11, 82061 Neuried, Germany, hereby confirm, that I have assigned my right, title and interest in the invention identified in the United States Patent Office as Patent Application Serial No US 29/347,715 filed on 19 April 2010, titled Ventilator, and any and all continuation or divisional application, renewal or substitute thereof and corresponding international applications, foreign applications and regional applications, to MAP Medizin-Technologie GmbH pursuant to the agreement, being my contract of employment, and for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date indicated below.

*******	-		m	شكفيت
V	mas		reserve serv	6. X (
852 678	87 X & S	2. 9. 3	2 2	

Date Signed

Name: Sabile Karl

For and on behalf of MAP Medizin-Technologie GMBH

Dr. Knut Jöchle Tide: Director PD //

Date: 11 June 2010

WHEREAS, I, Bernd Christoph LANG of Jahnstr. 49, 82166 Grafelfing, Germany, hereby confirm, that I have assigned my right, title and interest in the invention identified in the United States Patent Office as Patent Application Serial No US 29/347,715 filed on 19 April 2010, titled Ventilator, and any and all continuation or divisional application, renewal or substitute thereof and corresponding international applications, foreign applications and regional applications, to MAP Medizin-Technologie GmbH pursuant to the agreement, being my contract of employment, and for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

the receipt of which is hereby acknow	wledged.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have the	nereunto set our hands	on the date indicated below.
Bernd LANG	Ďate Signed	Witness Name: Sabate Kark
For and on behalf of MAP Medizin-Technologie GMBH	By: <u>E.V.</u> Dr. Knut Title: <u>Director</u>	Jöchle
	Date: 11 June 2	4

WHEREAS, I, Andreas KIRCHBERGER of Carl-Fohr-Str. 3a, 83714 Miesbach, Germany, hereby confirm, that I have assigned my right, title and interest in the invention identified in the United States Patent Office as Patent Application Serial No US 29/347,715 filed on 19 April 2010, titled Ventilator, and any and all continuation or divisional application, renewal or substitute thereof and corresponding international applications, foreign applications and regional applications, to MAP Medizin-Technologie GmbH pursuant to the agreement, being my contract of employment, and for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date indicated below.

		Carrie an	***
Andreas	37 8 3 3 3		338 3 3 33
A 23 2 2 2 2 28 N	20 2 20 2		37 6 2 37 37

Date Signed

Witness

Name: Capine Karl

For and on behalf of MAP Medizin-Technologie GMBH

Ву: ___

Title: Dr. Knut Jöchl

Director PD

Page 1 of 1

WHEREAS, I, Johannes NICKOL of Marlene-Dietrich-Str. 47, 80636 München, Germany, hereby confirm, that I have assigned my right, title and interest in the invention identified in the United States Patent Office as Patent Application Serial No US 29/347,715 filed on 19 April 2010, titled Ventilator, and any and all continuation or divisional application, renewal or substitute thereof and corresponding international applications, foreign applications and regional applications, to MAP Medizin-Technologie GmbH pursuant to the agreement, being my contract of employment, and for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date indicated below.

Johannes	W188~858
**************************************	1.25 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
53	
Q.	

Date Signed

Witness

Name: Salaze Karl

For and on behalf of MAP Medizin-Technologie GMBH

Dr. Knut Jöchle Title: Director PD //

Date: ____11 June 2010

WHEREAS, I, Johann Sebastian BURZ of Osterzeller Str. 22, 87656 Germaringen, Germany, hereby confirm, that I have assigned my right, title and interest in the invention identified in the United States Patent Office as Patent Application Serial No US 29/347,715 filed on 19 April 2010, titled Ventilator, and any and all continuation or divisional application, renewal or substitute thereof and corresponding international applications, foreign applications and regional applications, to MAP Medizin-Technologie GmbH pursuant to the agreement, being my contract of employment, and for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date indicated below.

75 Bar	22.07.00 <u>U</u>	
Johann Sebastian BURZ	Date Signed Witness Name: <u>\&&& \/ \/</u>	gerer.
For and on behalf of MAP Medizin-Technologie GMBH	ву: <u>i.V. // //</u>	
	Title: Dr. Knut Jöchle // Director PD	inchi,
	Date: 11 June 2010	

WHEREAS, I, Achim BIENER of Am Herderfeld 5, 85445 Aufkirchen, Germany, hereby confirm, that I have assigned my right, title and interest in the invention identified in the United States Patent Office as Patent Application Serial No US 29/347,715 filed on 19 April 2010, titled Ventilator, and any and all continuation or divisional application, renewal or substitute thereof and corresponding international applications, foreign applications and regional applications, to MAP Medizin-Technologie GmbH pursuant to the agreement, being my contract of employment, and for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date indicated below.

1 // / *	
11/1/60	17 6000 -
A SANGER SERVING	8. 13

Date Signed

Witness

Name: \\\ a\b\\\ \& \/\&\\

For and on behalf of MAP Medizin-Technologie GMSH

By: <u>L.V. U</u>

Tite: Dr. Knut Jöchl¢

Birector Pu

Date: 11 June 2010

RECORDED: 01/15/2014

REEL: 031976 FRAME: 0434